CH \$90.00 3528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM827547

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parsons Purses, LLC		07/20/2023	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miche, LLC
Street Address:	795 E. Kiowa Ave., #2530
City:	Elizabeth
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80107
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3528628	MICHE
Registration Number:	4467966	
Registration Number:	4760786	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123051414

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123051400
Email: acl@dewittllp.com

Correspondent Name: DeWitt LLP

Address Line 1: 901 MARQUETTE AVENUE

Address Line 2: 2100 AT&T TOWER

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3713

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James T. Nikolai
SIGNATURE:	/James T. Nikolai/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed_TMASGN_co2co - Copy_64b97370ca66f204c64a3b29_353237#page1.tif source=Signed_TMASGN_co2co - Copy_64b97370ca66f204c64a3b29_353237#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0896 source=Signed_TMASGN_co2co - Copy_64b97370ca66f204c64a3b29_353237#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PARSONS PURSES, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, and having its principal office located at 4780 S Catawba Street, Aurora, Colorado 80016, is the owner, by assignment, of those certain registered trademarks identified in the attached Schedule 1;

WHEREAS, MICHE, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, and having its principal office located at 795 E. Kiowa Ave., #2530, Elizabeth, Colorado 80107, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to those certain registered trademarks identified in the attached Schedule 1;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PARSONS PURSES, LLC, does hereby assign unto said MICHE, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

This Assignment is executed at <u>Elbert County</u>, Colorado, this <u>20</u> day of July 2023.

PARSONS PURSES, LLC

y: Complyee Yarsa

Angeligue Parsons

Its: President

STATE OF COLORADO

SS

COUNTY OF Fibert

On this <u>20</u> day of July, 2023, before me personally appeared the above-named Angelique Parsons, to me known and known to me to be the President of PARSONS PURSES, LLC and acknowledged that she executed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0898

the foregoing instrument on behalf of PARSONS PURSES, LLC. and pursuant to authority duly received.

(Seal)

Notarized online using audio-video communication

Lindsey Stoecklein Electronic Notary Public State of Colorado Commission #: 20074012664 Commission Expires: 04/08/2027 Kindow Ar

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0899

Schedule 1

MARK	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MICHE	3,528,628	November 4, 2008
	4,467,966	January 14, 2014
	4760786	June 23, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 008146 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 07/27/2023